NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 2305068
N Size: 2203 Adults
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report May 11-14, 2023
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
DBF1 Thinking about the community you live in, over the past year, do you think the health
of the people in your community has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the
same?
Gotten better 498 23%
Gotten worse 588 27%
Stayed the same 1117 51%
DBF2_1 In your opinion, how much influence, if at all, do each of the following have on a

person’s health? A persons individual choices such as what a person eats, how much
the person exercises, or whether they smoke.

A great deal of influence 980 44%
A lot of influence 534 24%
Some influence 331 15%
A little influence 102 5%
No influence at all 110 5%
Don’t know 146 7%
DBF2_2 In your opinion, how much influence, if at all, do each of the following have on a
person’s health? Access to good health care services
A great deal of influence 802 36%
A lot of influence 665 30%
Some influence 413 19%
A little influence 104 5%
No influence at all 92 4%
Don’t know 128 6%
DBF2_3 In your opinion, how much influence, if at all, do each of the following have on a
person’s health? The neighborhood or community where a person lives
A great deal of influence 443 20%
A lot of influence 505 23%
Some influence 645 29%
A little influence 288 13%
No influence at all 169 8%
Don’t know 154 7%
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DBF2_4 In your opinion, how much influence, if at all, do each of the following have on a
person’s health? The environment such as clean air and water
A great deal of influence 729 33%
A lot of influence 584 27%
Some influence 452 21%
A little influence 190 9%
No influence at all 122 6%
Don’t know 126 6%
DBF3 Which of the following has the most influence on a person’s health?
A person’s individual choices such as what a person eats, 1198 54%
how much the person exercises, or whether they smoke.
Access to good health care services 459 21%
The neighborhood or community where a person lives 124 6%
The environment such as clean air and water 247 1%
Don’t know 175 8%
DBF4_1 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can
live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Police departments
Very important 1115 51%
Somewhat important 628 29%
Not too important 232 1%
Not important at all 73 3%
Don’t know 155 7%
DBF4 2 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can

live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the

following have in creating a healthy community? Fire departments
1163

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not important at all
Don’t know

658
179

60
143

53%
30%
8%
3%
6%
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DBF4_3 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can
live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Schools

Very important 1224 56%
Somewhat important 610 28%
Not too important 147 7%
Not important at all 96 4%
Don’t know 127 6%
DBF4_4 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can

live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Parks

Very important 870 40%
Somewhat important 891 40%
Not too important 231 10%
Not important at all 62 3%
Don’t know 149 7%
DBF4_5 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can

live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Libraries

Very important 757 34%
Somewhat important 837 38%
Not too important 356 16%
Not important at all 11 5%
Don’t know 142 6%
DBF4 6 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can

live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Public health departments

Very important 1185 54%
Somewhat important 718 33%
Not too important 115 5%
Not important at all 47 2%
Don’t know 138 6%
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DBF4_7 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can
live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Hospitals
Very important 1452 66%
Somewhat important 484 22%
Not too important 93 4%
Not important at all 49 2%
Don’t know 125 6%
DBF4_8 At the local level, many factors go into having a healthy community where people can
live, work, and play. Below is a list of different organizations that can help create a
healthy community. In your opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the
following have in creating a healthy community? Businesses
Very important 805 37%
Somewhat important 846 38%
Not too important 316 14%
Not important at all 78 4%
Don’t know 158 7%
DBF5 And, which of the following would you say has the most important role in creating a
healthy community?
Police departments 156 7%
Fire departments 42 2%
Schools 262 12%
Parks 120 5%
Libraries 45 2%
Public health departments 589 27%
Hospitals 573 26%
Businesses 126 6%
Dontknow 290 13%
DBF6 And, of the same list, which of the following would you say has the second most

important role in creating a healthy community?

Police departments

Fire departments

Schools

Parks

Libraries

Public health departments
Hospitals

Businesses

Don’t know

179
109
276
126

66
459
569
140
280

8%
5%
13%
6%
3%
21%
26%
6%
13%
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DBF7_1 Below is a list of different factors that can help create a healthy community. In your
opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the following have in creating a
healthy community? Having a living wage
Very important 1467 67%
Somewhat important 507 23%
Not too important 71 3%
Not at all important 29 1%
Don’t know 128 6%
DBF7_2 Below is a list of different factors that can help create a healthy community. In your
opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the following have in creating a
healthy community? Affordable child care
Very important 1181 54%
Somewhat important 673 31%
Not too important 144 7%
Not at all important 55 3%
Don’t know 149 7%
DBF7_3 Below is a list of different factors that can help create a healthy community. In your
opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the following have in creating a
healthy community? Affordable housing
Very important 1402 64%
Somewhat important 537 24%
Not too important 113 5%
Not at all important 38 2%
Don’t know 112 5%
DBF7_4 Below is a list of different factors that can help create a healthy community. In your
opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the following have in creating a
healthy community? Health care access
Very important 1572 71%
Somewhat important 428 19%
Not too important 65 3%
Not at all important 31 1%
Don’t know 107 5%
DBF7_5 Below is a list of different factors that can help create a healthy community. In your

opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the following have in creating a

healthy community? Access to healthy food

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important
Don’t know

1561
459
65
21
97

71%
21%
3%
1%
4%
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DBF7_6 Below is a list of different factors that can help create a healthy community. In your
opinion, how important of a role, if at all, do each of the following have in creating a
healthy community? Access to free or affordable exercise
Very important 1051 48%
Somewhat important 806 37%
Not too important 157 7%
Not at all important 76 3%
Don’t know 113 5%
DBF8 In your opinion, which of the following has the most important role in creating a
healthy community?
Having a living wage 462 21%
Affordable child care 62 3%
Affordable housing 326 15%
Health care access 617 28%
Access to healthy food 490 22%
Access to free or affordable exercise 98 4%
Don’t know 149 7%
DBF9_1 Most communities across the country have local public health departments and health
officials. How familiar, if at all, would you say you are with each of the following?
Local public health department
Very familiar 546 25%
Somewhat familiar 772 35%
Not too familiar 475 22%
Not at all familiar 282 13%
Don’t know 127 6%
DBF9_2 Most communities across the country have local public health departments and health
officials. How familiar, if at all, would you say you are with each of the following?
Local health official
Very familiar 473 21%
Somewhat familiar 650 30%
Not too familiar 562 26%
Not at all familiar 360 16%
Don’t know 157 7%
DBF10 And, based on what you know, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

your local health official?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Don’t know

535
748
179

58
683

24%
34%
8%
3%
31%
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DBF11_1 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your
community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Help stop the
spread of communicable diseases, such as COVID-19, Meningitis, Salmonella, and
the flu. (N=1,090)
Very important 658 60%
Somewhat important 250 23%
Not too important 75 7%
Not important at all 33 3%
Don’t know 74 7%
DBF11_2 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your
community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally that
your local health department does this in your local community. Help stop the spread
of communicable diseases, such as Meningitis, Salmonella, and the flu. (N=1,113)
Very important 707 64%
Somewhat important 268 24%
Not too important 59 5%
Not important at all 22 2%
Don’t know 57 5%
DBF11_3 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your
community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Establish
prevention programs in the community to address chronic disease and injury, such as
diabetes and domestic violence.
Very important 1160 53%
Somewhat important 718 33%
Not too important 143 7%
Not important at all 50 2%
Don’t know 131 6%
DBF11 4 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your

community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Ensure

environmental health, such as clean air and clean water.

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not important at all
Don’t know

1301
570
138

50
144

59%
26%
6%
2%
7%
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DBF11_5 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your
community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Work together
with the broader healthcare system, such as with local hospitals and community
clinics to address problems before they become health crises.

Very important 1233 56%
Somewhat important 634 29%
Not too important 149 7%
Not important at all 51 2%
Don’t know 137 6%
DBF11_6 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your

community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Bring others in
government, like police and fire departments and state authorities, together to
respond to public health emergencies, such as those resulting from natural and human
caused disasters and rebuild afterward.

Very important 1113 51%
Somewhat important 711 32%
Not too important 172 8%
Not important at all 59 3%
Don’t know 149 7%
DBF11_7 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your

community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Reach out to
people that are at greatest risk of having poor health outcomes, such as the elderly,
disabled, or low-income families, and providing prenatal care and appropriate
nutritional assistance to women and children.

Very important 1288 58%
Somewhat important 578 26%
Not too important 132 6%
Not important at all 63 3%
Don’t know 141 6%
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DBF11_8 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your
community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Work with
partners to help create strong local policies that support and protect peoples health,
such as smoke-free workplace laws, increasing seatbelt use and encouraging employers
to offer paid maternity leave.

Very important 1038 47%
Somewhat important 751 34%
Not too important 185 8%
Not important at all 82 4%
Don’t know 148 7%
DBF11_9 Below are some things that your local public health department could do in your

community. For each item, indicate how important, if at all, it is to you personally
that your local health department does this in your local community. Work to
improve other local community services such as public education, housing, and
employment opportunities

Very important 1126 51%
Somewhat important 704 32%
Not too important 161 7%
Not important at all 69 3%
Don’t know 143 6%
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DBF12 And, which of the following is most important to you personally that your local health
department does in your local community?
Help stop the spread of communicable diseases, such as 119 5%
COVID-19, Meningitis, Salmonella, and the flu.
Help stop the spread of communicable diseases, such as 91 4%
Meningitis, Salmonella, and the flu.
Establish prevention programs in the community to 166 8%

address chronic disease and injury, such as diabetes and
domestic violence.

Ensure environmental health, such as clean air and 202 9%
clean water.
Work together with the broader healthcare system, such 337 15%

as with local hospitals and community clinics to address
problems before they become health crises.

Bring others in government, like police and fire 179 8%
departments and state authorities, together to respond
to public health emergencies, such as those resulting
from natural and human caused disasters and rebuild
afterward.

Reach out to people that are at greatest risk of having 497 23%
poor health outcomes, such as the elderly, disabled, or
low-income families, and providing prenatal care and
appropriate nutritional assistance to women and
children.

Work with partners to help create strong local policies 146 7%
that support and protect people’s health, such as
smoke-free workplace laws, increasing seatbelt use and
encouraging employers to offer paid maternity leave.

Work to improve other local community services such 224 10%
as public education, housing, and employment
opportunities
Don’t know 243 1%
DBF13 Thinking again about all of the services that your local public health department could

do in your community, how much of a priority, if at all, do you think it is for your
state’s government to ensure that every community in your state receives all of these
public health services from their local public health department?

A very high priority 781 35%
A high priority 684 31%

A medium priority 390 18%
A low priority 127 6%

Not a priority at all 51 2%
Don’t know 169 8%
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DBF14_1 Do you support or oppose each of the following ways to fund public health services in
your local health department to ensure that every community in your state receives
public health services from their local public health department? Increase state taxes
Strongly support 287 13%
Somewhat support 487 22%
Somewhat oppose 564 26%
Strongly oppose 625 28%
Don’t know 240 11%
DBF14_2 Do you support or oppose each of the following ways to fund public health services in
your local health department to ensure that every community in your state receives
public health services from their local public health department? Increase local taxes
Strongly support 252 11%
Somewhat support 461 21%
Somewhat oppose 577 26%
Strongly oppose 648 29%
Don’t know 265 12%
DBF14_3 Do you support or oppose each of the following ways to fund public health services in
your local health department to ensure that every community in your state receives
public health services from their local public health department? Increase corporate
taxes
Strongly support 773 35%
Somewhat support 613 28%
Somewhat oppose 272 12%
Strongly oppose 266 12%
Don’t know 279 13%
DBF14_4 Do you support or oppose each of the following ways to fund public health services in
your local health department to ensure that every community in your state receives
public health services from their local public health department? Increase property
taxes
Strongly support 247 1%
Somewhat support 425 19%
Somewhat oppose 565 26%
Strongly oppose 733 33%
Don’t know 232 1%
DBF15_1 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to

each of the following? Fighting the opioid epidemic

A top priority

An important but not top priority
Not too important of a priority
Not a priority at all

Don’t know

987
707
235

88
186

45%
32%
1%
4%
8%
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DBF15_2 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Ramping up response to ongoing public health challenges such
as HIV/AIDS
A top priority 715 32%
An important but not top priority 876 40%
Not too important of a priority 288 13%
Not a priority at all 106 5%
Don’t know 218 10%
DBF15_3 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Addressing racial disparities in health care
A top priority 800 36%
An important but not top priority 693 31%
Not too important of a priority 307 14%
Not a priority at all 187 8%
Don’t know 216 10%
DBF15_4 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Addressing racial disparities in health outcomes
A top priority 794 36%
An important but not top priority 700 32%
Not too important of a priority 316 14%
Not a priority at all 174 8%
Don’t know 219 10%
DBF15_5 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Reducing risks of childbirth
A top priority 858 39%
An important but not top priority 785 36%
Not too important of a priority 243 11%
Not a priority at all 97 4%
Don’t know 220 10%
DBF15_6 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to

each of the following? Supporting survivors of domestic violence

A top priority

An important but not top priority
Not too important of a priority
Not a priority at all

Don’t know

892
826
244

55
186

40%
38%
1%
2%
8%
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DBF15_7 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Preventing future pandemics
A top priority 1081 49%
An important but not top priority 645 29%
Not too important of a priority 214 10%
Not a priority at all 80 4%
Don’t know 183 8%
DBF15_8 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Researching cancer and diseases such as Alzheimers
A top priority 1028 47%
An important but not top priority 725 33%
Not too important of a priority 196 9%
Not a priority at all 69 3%
Don’t know 184 8%
DBF15_9 In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, is it that new funding is allocated to
each of the following? Increasing access to affordable child care
A top priority 909 41%
An important but not top priority 782 36%
Not too important of a priority 231 1%
Not a priority at all 89 4%
Don’t know 192 9%
DBF16 And, in your opinion, which of the following should be the most important priority?
Fighting the opioid epidemic 354 16%
Ramp up response to ongoing public health challenges 170 8%
such as HIV/AIDS
Address racial disparities in health care 189 9%
Address racial disparities in health outcomes 131 6%
Reduce risks of childbirth 106 5%
Support survivors of domestic violence 160 7%
Future pandemic prevention efforts 374 17%
Research on cancer and diseases such as Alzheimer’s 396 18%
Don’t know 325 15%
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DBF17 And, of the same list, which of the following would you say should be the second most
important priority?
Fighting the opioid epidemic 293 13%
Ramp up response to ongoing public health challenges 175 8%
such as HIV/AIDS
Address racial disparities in health care 182 8%
Address racial disparities in health outcomes 154 7%
Reduce risks of childbirth 145 7%
Support survivors of domestic violence 249 1%
Future pandemic prevention efforts 313 14%
Research on cancer and diseases such as Alzheimer’s 343 16%
Don’t know 349 16%
DBF18 How much of a problem, if at all, is racial discrimination in your state? (N=738)
A large problem 190 26%
Somewhat of a problem 240 33%
Not too much of a problem 143 19%
Not a problem 66 9%
Don’t know 98 13%
DBF19 How much of a problem, if at all, is racial discrimination in your local community?
(N=744)
A large problem 121 16%
Somewhat of a problem 207 28%
Not too much of a problem 203 27%
Not a problem 138 19%
Don’t know 75 10%
DBF20 How much of a problem, if at all, is racial discrimination in the U.S.? (N=721)
A large problem 279 39%
Somewhat of a problem 258 36%
Not too much of a problem 97 13%
Not a problem 45 6%
Don’t know 42 6%
DBF21_1 How much of an impact does racial discrimination have on health outcomes to the

following groups? For myself

A significant impact
Somewhat of an impact
Not too much of an impact
No impact at all

Don’t know

367
370
473
834
158

17%
17%
21%
38%

7%
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DBF21_2 How much of an impact does racial discrimination have on health outcomes to the
following groups? Among my friends and families
A significant impact 371 17%
Somewhat of an impact 472 21%
Not too much of an impact 514 23%
No impact at all 627 28%
Don’t know 219 10%
DBF21_3 How much of an impact does racial discrimination have on health outcomes to the
following groups? In my local community
A significant impact 423 19%
Somewhat of an impact 622 28%
Not too much of an impact 490 22%
No impact at all 376 17%
Don't know 292 13%
DBF22_1 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. It bothers me when other people neglect my needs.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 161 7%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 211 10%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 286 13%
4. Neutral 641 29%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 425 19%
6. Very characteristic of me 267 12%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 213 10%
DBF22_2 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each

statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely

characteristic of you. When making a decision, I take other people’s needs and feelings

into account.

1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me
2. Very uncharacteristic of me

3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me
4. Neutral

5. Somewhat characteristic of me

6. Very characteristic of me

7. Extremely characteristic of me

68

82
125
410
537
604
378

3%
4%
6%
19%
24%
27%
17%
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DBF22_3 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I'm not especially sensitive to other peoples feelings.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 433 20%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 434 20%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 370 17%
4. Neutral 437 20%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 208 9%
6. Very characteristic of me 185 8%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 136 6%
DBF22 4 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I don’t consider myself to be a particularly helpful person.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 496 23%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 473 21%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 342 16%
4. Neutral 423 19%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 172 8%
6. Very characteristic of me 168 8%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 128 6%
DBF22_5 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I believe people should go out of their way to be helpful.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 41 2%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 76 3%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 112 5%
4. Neutral 529 24%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 519 24%
6. Very characteristic of me 521 24%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 404 18%
DBF22_6 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I don’t especially enjoy giving others aid.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 449 20%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 493 22%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 387 18%
4. Neutral 438 20%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 190 9%
6. Very characteristic of me 148 7%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 96 4%
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DBF22_7 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I expect people I know to be responsive to my needs and feelings.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 146 7%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 204 9%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 243 1%
4. Neutral 673 31%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 453 21%
6. Very characteristic of me 283 13%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 201 9%
DBF22_8 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I often go out of my way to help another person.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 58 3%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 76 3%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 120 5%
4. Neutral 401 18%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 571 26%
6. Very characteristic of me 547 25%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 430 20%
DBF22_9 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. I believe it’s best not to get involved in taking care of other
people’s personal needs.
1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 242 11%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 302 14%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 389 18%
4. Neutral 656 30%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 260 12%
6. Very characteristic of me 193 9%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 160 7%
DBF22_10 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each

statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely

characteristic of you. I'm not the sort of person who often comes to the aid of others.

1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me
2. Very uncharacteristic of me

3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me
4. Neutral

5. Somewhat characteristic of me

6. Very characteristic of me

7. Extremely characteristic of me

365
417
375
452
252
185
156

17%
19%
17%
21%
1%

8%

7%
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DBF22_11 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each
statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. When I have a need, I turn to others I know for help.

1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 143 6%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 197 9%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 303 14%
4. Neutral 538 24%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 500 23%
6. Very characteristic of me 320 15%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 202 9%
DBF22_12 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each

statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. When people get emotionally upset, I tend to avoid them.

1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 264 12%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 329 15%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 356 16%
4. Neutral 562 25%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 332 15%
6. Very characteristic of me 226 10%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 135 6%
DBF22 13 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each

statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. People should keep their troubles to themselves.

1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 231 10%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 339 15%
3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 385 17%
4. Neutral 632 29%
5. Somewhat characteristic of me 260 12%
6. Very characteristic of me 198 9%
7. Extremely characteristic of me 158 7%
DBF22_14 How well do each of the following statements describe you? Please rank each

statement where 1 is extremely uncharacteristic of you and 7 is extremely
characteristic of you. When I have a need that others ignore, I'm hurt.

1. Extremely uncharacteristic of me 137 6%
2. Very uncharacteristic of me 182 8%

3. Somewhat uncharacteristic of me 248 11%
4. Neutral 604 27%

5. Somewhat characteristic of me 474 22%

6. Very characteristic of me 315 14%

7. Extremely characteristic of me 242 1%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2203 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1071 49%

Gender: Female 1128 51%
N 2200
age Age: 18-34 632 29%
Age:35-44 372 17%
Age: 45-64 712 32%
Age: 65+ 487 22%
N 2203
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 263 12%
Millennials: 1981-1996 675 31%
GenXers: 1965-1980 556 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 642 29%
N 2135
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 1003 46%
PID: Ind (no lean) 583 26%
PID: Rep (no lean) 617 28%
N 2203
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 511 23%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 492 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 266 12%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 315 14%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 295 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 321 15%
N 2200
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 663 30%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 730 33%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 654 30%
N 2048
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1440 65%
Educ: Bachelors degree 485 22%
Educ: Post-grad 279 13%
N 2203

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1148 52%
Income: 50k-100k 647 29%
Income: 100k+ 409 19%

N 2203
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1700 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 379 17%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 283 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 220 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 1013 46%
All Non-Christian 271 12%
Atheist 72 3%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 508 23%
Something Else 339 15%

N 2203
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 282 13%
xdemEvang Evangelical 568 26%
Non-Evangelical 750 34%

N 1319
xdemUsr Community: Urban 803 36%
Community: Suburban 901 41%
Community: Rural 499 23%

N 2203
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 701 32%
Employ: Government 191 9%
Employ: Self-Employed 209 9%
Employ: Homemaker 143 7%
Employ: Student 56 3%
Employ: Retired 552 25%
Employ: Unemployed 237 1%
Employ: Other 113 5%

N 2203
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 300 14%
Military HH: No 1903 86%

N 2203

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVote220 2022 House Vote: Democrat 965 44%
2022 House Vote: Republican 598 27%
2022 House Vote: Someone else 47 2%
2022 House Vote: Didnt Vote 593 27%
N 2203
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 1029 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 584 27%
2020 Vote: Other 55 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 536 24%
N 2203
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 858 39%
2018 House Vote: Republican 548 25%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 43 2%
2018 House Vote: Didnt Vote 755 34%
N 2203
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 386 18%
4-Region: Midwest 455 21%
4-Region: South 840 38%
4-Region: West 522 24%
N 2203

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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